
Metropolitan Water Reclamation District
of Greater Chicago

Legislation Text

100 East Erie Street
Chicago, IL  60611

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 4, 2014

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. David St. Pierre, Executive Director

Report of bid opening of Tuesday, August 26, 2014

Dear Sir:

Bids were received and opened on 8/26/2014 for the following contracts:

CONTRACT 09-181-3P BATTERY C AIRLIFT & AIR MAIN REHABILITATION AND AERATION TANKS NO. 6,
7, AND 8 DIFFUSER PLATE REPLACEMENT AT THE STICKNEY WRP
LOCATION:  STICKNEY, IL
ESTIMATE:  $5,500,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

MORRISON CONSTRUCTION CO $4,881,000.00
PATH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. $4,994,000.00
I H C CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES, LLC $5,121,000.00
INDEPENDENT MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES, INC. $6,340,617.70
F.H. PASCHEN, SN NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC $6,431,000.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  677 PLANHOLDERS:  36

CONTRACT 11-889-5F STREAMBANK STABILIZATION PROJECTS FOR HIGGINS CREEK AND
MCDONALD CREEK
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $1,592,117.00
GROUP: TOTAL

INDUSTRIA, INC. $2,445,787.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  730 PLANHOLDERS:  31

CONTRACT 13-817-21 FURNISH AND DELIVER ONE DIESEL TRACTOR WITH END LOADER TO THE
PRAIRIE PLAN SITE IN FULTON COUNTY, ILLINOIS
LOCATION:  PRAIRIE PLAN SITE
ESTIMATE:  $35,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

MCCARTNEY EQUIPMENT INC, A C $36,965.00
BIRKEY'S FARM STORE, INC. $48,600.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  103 PLANHOLDERS:  12

CONTRACT 14-029-11 FURNISH AND DELIVER SAFETY EQUIPMENT TO VARIOUS LOCATIONS FOR A

File #: 14-1008, Version: 1

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 4/12/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 14-1008, Version: 1

ONE (1) YEAR PERIOD
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $88,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

CICERO MANUFACTURING & SUPPLY COMPANY, INC. $91,419.21
SAFETY SUPPLY ILLINOIS $92,250.29
PRODUCTION DISTRIBUTION  $125,403.18

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  357 PLANHOLDERS:  42

Respectfully Submitted, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 4/12/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

